THE SEARLE COMPANY LIMITED

Pattern of Shareholding
As at June 30, 2025

Number of Shareholdings'Slab Total Shares Held
Shareholers

5,311 1 to 100 187,687

4,722 101 to 500 1,453,451

2,991 501 to 1,000 2,482,040

5,232 1,001 to 5,000 13,177,063

1,461 5,001 to 10,000 11,125,863

495 10,001 to 15,000 6,153,069

305 15,001 to 20,000 5,427,778

175 20,001 to 25,000 4,003,550

109 25,001 to 30,000 3,032,625

86 30,001 to 35,000 2,839,235

67 35,001 to 40,000 2,544,536

47 40,001 to 45,000 2,015,085

54 45,001 to 50,000 2,635,347

19 50,001 to 55,000 989,500

31 55,001 to 60,000 1,800,663

25 60,001 to 65,000 1,581,710

20 65,001 to 70,000 1,363,202

20 70,001 to 75,000 1,475,795

11 75,001 to 80,000 854,220

10 80,001 to 85,000 825,452

17 85,001 to 90,000 1,507,406

14 90,001 to 95,000 1,300,099

29 95,001 to 100,000 2,879,052

10 100,001 to 105,000 1,018,763

9 105,001 to 110,000 976,007

4 110,001 to 115,000 449,253

9 115,001 to 120,000 1,058,441

7 120,001 to 125,000 864,875

4 125,001 to 130,000 511,066

5 130,001 to 135,000 664,751

4 135,001 to 140,000 551,981

3 140,001 to 145,000 427,941

6 145,001 to 150,000 895,565

7 150,001 to 155,000 1,074,312

2 155,001 to 160,000 319,912

5 160,001 to 165,000 813,757

1 165,001 to 170,000 166,031

4 170,001 to 175,000 693,436

2 175,001 to 180,000 352,055

8 180,001 to 185,000 1,459,873

5 190,001 to 195,000 961,980

3 195,001 to 200,000 600,000

4 200,001 to 205,000 811,010

2 205,001 to 210,000 414,762

1 210,001 to 215,000 215,000
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THE SEARLE COMPANY LIMITED

Pattern of Shareholding
As at June 30, 2025

Number of
Shareholers

Shareholdings'Slab

Total Shares Held
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795,001
815,001

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Page 2 of 3

220,000
225,000
230,000
240,000
245,000
250,000
260,000
265,000
270,000
275,000
280,000
290,000
300,000
305,000
315,000
325,000
330,000
345,000
350,000
355,000
360,000
380,000
385,000
400,000
415,000
435,000
440,000
485,000
490,000
505,000
520,000
535,000
540,000
550,000
555,000
575,000
585,000
670,000
675,000
700,000
715,000
790,000
795,000
800,000
820,000

220,000
221,770
225,067
236,500
241,405
1,497,000
256,517
260,170
538,593
274,702
280,000
285,789
300,000
304,033
312,100
645,850
326,999
685,033
350,000
706,483
357,990
378,347
765,358
799,000
414,185
432,500
437,956
480,457
488,218
1,004,133
518,000
531,976
538,867
1,097,451
552,000
1,146,859
584,000
665,534
674,414
700,000
712,034
1,578,100
791,661
799,057
819,730



THE SEARLE COMPANY LIMITED

Pattern of Shareholding
As at June 30, 2025

Number of
Shareholers

Shareholdings'Slab

Total Shares Held

1 820,001 to 825,000 820,991
1 825,001 to 830,000 830,000
1 845,001 to 850,000 845,716
2 890,001 to 895,000 1,785,280
1 1,000,001 to 1,005,000 1,001,539
1 1,015,001 to 1,020,000 1,017,367
1 1,035,001 to 1,040,000 1,036,775
1 1,080,001 to 1,085,000 1,083,419
1 1,180,001 to 1,185,000 1,180,986
1 1,210,001 to 1,215,000 1,210,247
1 1,215,001 to 1,220,000 1,219,949
1 1,245,001 to 1,250,000 1,248,445
1 1,310,001 to 1,315,000 1,313,035
1 1,360,001 to 1,365,000 1,363,075
1 1,420,001 to 1,425,000 1,422,936
1 1,440,001 to 1,445,000 1,440,500
1 1,495,001 to 1,500,000 1,500,000
1 1,535,001 to 1,540,000 1,539,053
1 1,610,001 to 1,615,000 1,611,180
1 1,690,001 to 1,695,000 1,693,435
1 1,795,001 to 1,300,000 1,796,817
1 1,895,001 to 1,900,000 1,899,747
1 1,930,001 to 1,935,000 1,932,739
1 1,935,001 to 1,940,000 1,936,641
1 1,990,001 to 1,995,000 1,994,691
1 2,140,001 to 2,145,000 2,143,475
1 2,810,001 to 2,815,000 2,813,911
1 3,140,001 to 3,145,000 3,143,798
1 3,345,001 to 3,350,000 3,347,773
1 3,430,001 to 3,435,000 3,432,993
1 3,480,001 to 3,485,000 3,484,966
1 3,490,001 to 3,495,000 3,492,890
1 4,460,001 to 4,465,000 4,463,114
1 4,615,001 to 4,620,000 4,619,972
1 5,045,001 to 5,050,000 5,045,551
1 9,260,001 to 9,265,000 9,264,812
1 10,620,001 to 10,625,000 10,624,060
1 10,825,001 to 10,830,000 10,826,194
1 16,260,001 to 16,265,000 16,263,474
1 24,400,001 to 24,405,000 24,403,215
1 257,005,001 to 257,010,000 257,008,626
21,458 511,494,424
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THE SEARLE COMPANY LIMITED

Pattern of Shareholding
As at June 30, 2025

Sr.  Categories of Shareholders Number of Shares Percentage
No. Shareholders Held
1 Directors, Chief Executive Officer, their Spouse(s) and Minor Children
MR. ADNAN ASDAR ALI 1 6,073 0.00
SYED NADEEM AHMED 1 6,971 0.00
MR. ZUBAIR RAZZAK PALWALA 2 235,094 0.05
MR. MUNIS ABDULLAH 1 260,170 0.05
MR. MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR HAIDER SHAIKH 1 500 0.00
MS. SHAISTA KHALIQ REHMAN 2 192,667 0.04
8 701,475 0.14
2 Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties
INTERNATIONAL BRANDS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 1 257,008,626 50.25
IBL OPERATIONS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 1 108,290 0.02
TRUSTEE SEARLE PAKISTAN LIMITED PROVIDENT FUND 1 1,796,817 0.35
UNITED BRANDS LIMITED STAFF PROVIDENT FUND 1 7,751 0.00
IBL OPERATIONS (PRIVATE) LIMITED STAFF PROVIDENT FUND 1 75,760 0.01
MR. ATHAR IQBAL 1 47,937 0.01
MR. TAHIR AHMED 1 22,750 0.00
MR. MOUJOOD UL HASSAN 1 24,816 0.00
MR. M. SAJID HUSSAIN 1 40 0.00
9 259,092,787 50.65
3 National Investment Trust & Industrial Corporation of Pakistan - - -
4 Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Institutions 13 20,532,114 4.01
5 Insurance Companies 14 3,568,214 0.70
6 Modarabas and Mutual Funds 59 16,589,466 3.24
7 General Public
a. Local 20,469 135,190,119 26.43
b. Foreign 654 8,661,099 1.69
8 Foreign Companies 29 24,994,958 4.89
9 Others
Trust and Funds 62 27,296,824 5.34
Joint Stock Companies 141 14,867,368 2.91
Totals 21,458 511,494,424 100.00
10 Shareholders holding 10% or more shares Shares Held Percentage
*INTERNATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED 265,395,893 51.89

* This includes 8,387,267 shares which are freezed in lieu of 5% withholding tax under section 236M of the Income Tax Ordinance,
2001. The Shareholder has filed a petition against such provision and the case is pending before the Hon'ble High Court.




