Pattern of Shareholding

As at June 30, 2025

Number of					
Shareholers	Shareholdings'Slab		Total Shares Held		
5,311	1	to	100	187,687	
4,722	101	to	500	1,453,451	
2,991	501	to	1,000	2,482,040	
5,232	1,001	to	5,000	13,177,063	
1,461	5,001	to	10,000	11,125,863	
495	10,001	to	15,000	6,153,069	
305	15,001	to	20,000	5,427,778	
175	20,001	to	25,000	4,003,550	
109	25,001	to	30,000	3,032,625	
86	30,001	to	35,000	2,839,235	
67	35,001	to	40,000	2,544,536	
47	40,001	to	45,000	2,015,085	
54	45,001	to	50,000	2,635,347	
19	50,001 55,001	to	55,000	989,500	
31	•	to	60,000 65,000	1,800,663	
25 20	60,001 65,001	to to	70,000	1,581,710	
20	70,001	to	75,000	1,363,202 1,475,795	
11	75,001 75,001	to	80,000	854,220	
10	80,001	to	85,000	825,452	
17	85,001	to	90,000	1,507,406	
14	90,001	to	95,000	1,300,099	
29	95,001	to	100,000	2,879,052	
10	100,001	to	105,000	1,018,763	
9	105,001	to	110,000	976,007	
4	110,001	to	115,000	449,253	
9	115,001	to	120,000	1,058,441	
7	120,001	to	125,000	864,875	
4	125,001	to	130,000	511,066	
5	130,001	to	135,000	664,751	
4	135,001	to	140,000	551,981	
3	140,001	to	145,000	427,941	
6	145,001	to	150,000	895,565	
7	150,001	to	155,000	1,074,312	
2	155,001	to	160,000	319,912	
5	160,001	to	165,000	813,757	
1	165,001	to	170,000	166,031	
4	170,001	to	175,000	693,436	
2	175,001	to	180,000	352,055	
8	180,001	to	185,000	1,459,873	
5	190,001	to	195,000	961,980	
3	195,001	to	200,000	600,000	
4 2	200,001 205,001	to	205,000 210,000	811,010 414,762	
1	210,001	to to	215,000	215,000	
1	210,001	ισ	Z13,000	213,000	

Pattern of Shareholding

As at June 30, 2025

Number of		1 11 101 1			
Shareholers	Shareholdings'Slab			Total Shares Held	
1	215,001	to	220,000	220,000	
1	220,001	to	225,000	221,770	
1	225,001	to	230,000	225,067	
1	235,001	to	240,000	236,500	
1	240,001	to	245,000	241,405	
6	245,001	to	250,000	1,497,000	
1	255,001	to	260,000	256,517	
1	260,001	to	265,000	260,170	
2 1	265,001 270,001	to to	270,000 275,000	538,593 274,702	
1	275,001	to	280,000	280,000	
1	285,001	to	290,000	285,789	
1	295,001	to	300,000	300,000	
1	300,001	to	305,000	304,033	
1	310,001	to	315,000	312,100	
2	320,001	to	325,000	645,850	
1	325,001	to	330,000	326,999	
2	340,001	to	345,000	685,033	
1	345,001	to	350,000	350,000	
2	350,001	to	355,000	706,483	
1	355,001	to	360,000	357,990	
1	375,001	to	380,000	378,347	
2	380,001	to	385,000	765,358	
2	395,001	to	400,000	799,000	
1	410,001	to	415,000	414,185	
1	430,001	to	435,000	432,500	
1	435,001	to	440,000	437,956	
1	480,001	to	485,000	480,457	
1 2	485,001 500,001	to	490,000 505,000	488,218 1,004,133	
1	515,001	to to	520,000	518,000	
1	530,001	to	535,000	531,976	
1	535,001	to	540,000	538,867	
2	545,001	to	550,000	1,097,451	
1	550,001	to	555,000	552,000	
2	570,001	to	575,000	1,146,859	
1	580,001	to	585,000	584,000	
1	665,001	to	670,000	665,534	
1	670,001	to	675,000	674,414	
1	695,001	to	700,000	700,000	
1	710,001	to	715,000	712,034	
2	785,001	to	790,000	1,578,100	
1	790,001	to	795,000	791,661	
1	795,001	to	800,000	799,057	
1	815,001	to	820,000	819,730	

Pattern of Shareholding

As at June 30, 2025

Number of	Shareholdings'Slab			Total Charas Hald	
Shareholers	Silai	Snareholdings Slab		Total Shares Held	
1	820,001	to	825,000	820,991	
1	825,001	to	830,000	830,000	
1	845,001	to	850,000	845,716	
2	890,001	to	895,000	1,785,280	
1	1,000,001	to	1,005,000	1,001,539	
1	1,015,001	to	1,020,000	1,017,367	
1	1,035,001	to	1,040,000	1,036,775	
1	1,080,001	to	1,085,000	1,083,419	
1	1,180,001	to	1,185,000	1,180,986	
1	1,210,001	to	1,215,000	1,210,247	
1	1,215,001	to	1,220,000	1,219,949	
1	1,245,001	to	1,250,000	1,248,445	
1	1,310,001	to	1,315,000	1,313,035	
1	1,360,001	to	1,365,000	1,363,075	
1	1,420,001	to	1,425,000	1,422,936	
1	1,440,001	to	1,445,000	1,440,500	
1	1,495,001	to	1,500,000	1,500,000	
1	1,535,001	to	1,540,000	1,539,053	
1	1,610,001	to	1,615,000	1,611,180	
1	1,690,001	to	1,695,000	1,693,435	
1	1,795,001	to	1,800,000	1,796,817	
1	1,895,001	to	1,900,000	1,899,747	
1	1,930,001	to	1,935,000	1,932,739	
1	1,935,001	to	1,940,000	1,936,641	
1	1,990,001	to	1,995,000	1,994,691	
1	2,140,001	to	2,145,000	2,143,475	
1	2,810,001	to	2,815,000	2,813,911	
1	3,140,001	to	3,145,000	3,143,798	
1	3,345,001	to	3,350,000	3,347,773	
1	3,430,001	to	3,435,000	3,432,993	
1	3,480,001	to	3,485,000	3,484,966	
1	3,490,001	to	3,495,000	3,492,890	
1	4,460,001	to	4,465,000	4,463,114	
1	4,615,001	to	4,620,000	4,619,972	
1	5,045,001	to	5,050,000	5,045,551	
1	9,260,001	to	9,265,000	9,264,812	
1	10,620,001	to	10,625,000	10,624,060	
1	10,825,001	to	10,830,000	10,826,194	
1	16,260,001	to	16,265,000	16,263,474	
1	24,400,001	to	24,405,000	24,403,215	
1	257,005,001	to	257,010,000	257,008,626	
21,458				511,494,424	

Pattern of Shareholding As at June 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Shares Held	Percentage
1	Directors, Chief Executive Officer, their Spouse(s) and Minor Children	Situationalis	Tield	
1	MR. ADNAN ASDAR ALI	1	6,073	0.00
	SYED NADEEM AHMED	1	6,971	0.00
	MR. ZUBAIR RAZZAK PALWALA	2	235,094	0.05
	MR. MUNIS ABDULLAH	1	260,170	0.05
	MR. MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR HAIDER SHAIKH	1	500	0.00
	MS. SHAISTA KHALIQ REHMAN	2	192,667	0.04
		8	701,475	0.14
2	Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties			
	INTERNATIONAL BRANDS (PRIVATE) LIMITED	1	257,008,626	50.25
	IBL OPERATIONS (PRIVATE) LIMITED	1	108,290	0.02
	TRUSTEE SEARLE PAKISTAN LIMITED PROVIDENT FUND	1	1,796,817	0.35
	UNITED BRANDS LIMITED STAFF PROVIDENT FUND	1	7,751	0.00
	IBL OPERATIONS (PRIVATE) LIMITED STAFF PROVIDENT FUND	1	75,760	0.01
	MR. ATHAR IQBAL	1	47,937	0.01
	MR. TAHIR AHMED	1	22,750	0.00
	MR. MOUJOOD UL HASSAN	1	24,816	0.00
	MR. M. SAJID HUSSAIN	1	40	0.00
		9	259,092,787	50.65
3	National Investment Trust & Industrial Corporation of Pakistan	-	-	-
4	Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Institutions	13	20,532,114	4.01
5	Insurance Companies	14	3,568,214	0.70
6	Modarabas and Mutual Funds	59	16,589,466	3.24
7	General Public			
	a. Local	20,469	135,190,119	26.43
	b. Foreign	654	8,661,099	1.69
8	Foreign Companies	29	24,994,958	4.89
9	Others			
	Trust and Funds	62	27,296,824	5.34
	Joint Stock Companies	141	14,867,368	2.91
Total	S	21,458	511,494,424	100.00
40				
10	Shareholders holding 10% or more shares		Shares Held	Percentage
	*INTERNATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED		265,395,893	51.89

* This includes 8,387,267 shares which are freezed in lieu of 5% withholding tax under section 236M of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. The Shareholder has filed a petition against such provision and the case is pending before the Hon'ble High Court.